

**Sr. No. 23**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 689/2022 c/w  
CRM(M) No. 1013/2022

Kahir Ud Din

.... Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.06.2025**

The matter is taken out of turn on request.

Adjourned.

List on 11.07.2025

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
02.06.2025  
NEHA-1