

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 689/2022 c/w  
CRM(M) No. 1013/2022**

Kahir-ud-Din

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(17.09.2025)**

On mention taken up by learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is taken up out of turn due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on **06.10.2025.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
17.09.2025  
Neha-1